
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Arriva North West 
South Lancs Travel

360

9 April 2014

Warrington 
Winwick 
Newton-le-Willows 
Golborne 
Abram 
Platt Bridge 
Ince-in-Makerfield 
Wigan

From 9 April
099
Withdrawn

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  14-0244–G360–3500–0214

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Arriva North West
73 Ormskirk Road, Aintree
Liverpool, L9 5AE
Telephone 0844 800 4411

South Lancs Travel
Unit 22/23  Chanters Industrial Estate
Atherton, M46 9BP
Telephone 01942 888893

Travelshops
Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Co
nt

ai
ns

 O
rd

na
nc

e 
Su

rv
ey

 d
at

a 
©

Cr
ow

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

 2
01

0 
©

01
00

02
26

10
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 fo
r G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r 2
01

4
Tr

an
sp

or
t f

or
 G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r u
se

s 
re

as
on

ab
le

 e
nd

ea
vo

ur
s 

to
 c

he
ck

 th
e 

ac
cu

ra
cy

 o
f 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pu
bl

is
he

d 
an

d 
to

 p
ub

lis
h 

ch
an

ge
s 

to
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
in

 a
 ti

m
el

y 
m

an
ne

r. 
In

 n
o 

ev
en

t w
ill

 T
ra

ns
po

rt
 fo

r G
re

at
er

 M
an

ch
es

te
r b

e 
lia

bl
e 

fo
r a

ny
 lo

ss
 th

at
 m

ay
 a

ris
e 

fr
om

 th
is

 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
be

in
g 

in
ac

cu
ra

te
.

G
re

at
er

 M
an

ch
es

te
r

Co
un

ty
 B

ou
nd

ar
y

N
ew

to
n-

le
-W

ill
ow

s

W
ar

rin
gt

on
 C

en
tr

al

W
ar

rin
gt

on
 In

te
rc

ha
ng

e

Tr
ai

ns
 to

 W
id

ne
s

an
d 

Li
ve

rp
oo

l

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Li
ve

rp
oo

l

M
id

la
nd

    
    

W
ay

Lo
ng

 L
an

e

Winwick
Link Road

Cr
om

w
el

l

Av
en

ue

M
62

   
   

   
   

   
 M

62

M
6    

   M
6

Church

Stre
et

Par
ks

id
e R

d

New
to

n 
Rd

Lo
w

to
n

Ro
ad Bridge

Street

As
ht

on
Ro

adCra
nk

woo
d 

Roa
d

Bi
ck

er
sh

aw
 L

an
e

Liverpool
Road

Bryn Stre
et Cemetery

Road

W
ar

rin
gt

on
 R

oa
d

Wigan  Road

Church

Street
Mill

Lane
Lily Lane

Ea
st

 L
an

ca
sh

ire
   

   
   

   
 R

oa
d

Ly
th

go
es

La
ne

D
ov

er
Lo

ck

B&
Q

W
ar

rin
gt

on

W
in

w
ic

k

N
ew

to
n-

le
-W

ill
ow

s

G
ol

bo
rn

e

Ed
ge

G
re

enPl
at

t B
rid

ge

Ab
ra

m

Sp
rin

g
Vi

ew

Ic
el

an
d

Q
ue

en
s 

Ar
m

s

W
ig

an

In
ce
-i
n-
M
ak
er
fie
ld

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Bo
lt

on
 a

nd
M

an
ch

es
te

r

Tr
ai

ns
 to

W
ar

rin
gt

on
an

d 
Li

ve
rp

oo
l

36
0

Pi
nn

er
s 

Br
ow

W
in

w
ic

k 
Ro

ad

W
in

w
ic

k 
Ro

ad

Ay
e

Br
id

ge
Ro

ad

G
ol

bo
rn

e 
D

al
e 

Ro
ad

H
ig

h 
St

re
et Q

ue
en

An
ne

Warrin
gton

Road

Pl
at

t S
tr

ee
t

W
al

th
ew

 L
an

e

W
ar

rin
gt

on
 R

oa
d

So
ut

hw
or

th
 R

oa
d

Winwick

Road

New
to

n
Road36

0

Ke
y

 
 

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e
 

 
Fr

id
ay

 a
nd

 S
at

ur
da

y 
ev

en
in

g
 

 
jo

ur
ne

ys
 to

 W
ig

an
 a

ft
er

 1
90

0 
on

ly
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

lin
e

 
 

D
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 tr
av

el
 

 
Bu

s 
st

at
io

n/
co

nn
ec

ti
on

 p
oi

nt
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

st
at

io
n

 
 

Te
rm

in
us

36
0

W
ig

an
 W

al
lg

at
e

W
ig

an
 N

or
th

W
es

te
rn

36
0

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Ki
rk

byTr
ai

ns
 to

Pr
es

to
n

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Bo
lt

on
 a

nd
M

an
ch

es
te

r
Tr

ai
ns

 to
W

ar
rin

gt
on

an
d 

M
an

ch
es

te
r

W
ig

an

Library
Stre

et

New Market

Stre
et

Cr
om

pt
on

St
re

et

Mesnes

Street

School

Lane

Kin
g S

tre
et

Warrington Lane

D
ar

lin
gt

on
St

re
et

D
ar

lin
gt

on

St
re

et
 E

as
t

Ki
ng

St
 W

es
t

M
ill

ga
te

So
ve

re
ig

n 
Ro

ad

Ro
ut

e 
in

 W
ig

an
 to

w
n 

ce
nt

re



Warrington — Newton-le-Willows — Golborne — Abram — Wigan 360

Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W W W W W W W  W W W W  W
               M  M
               a  a
Warrington, Interchange     0722 0742 0802 0825 0845 0905  1725 1755 1825
Winwick, B&Q     0737 0757 0817 0838 0858 0918 and 1738 1808 1838
Newton, Train Station c c 0704 c 0744 0804 0824 0844 0904 0924 every 1744 1814 1844 2000 and 2300
Golborne, High Street 0632 0652 0712 0732 0752 0812 0832 0852 0912 0932 20  1752 1822 1852 2005 every 2305
Abram, Dover Lock 0636 0656 0716 0736 0756 0816 0836 0856 0916 0936 mins 1756 1826 1856 2010 hour 2310
Platt Bridge, Iceland 0640 0700 0720 0740 0800 0820 0840 0900 0920 0940 until 1800 1830 1900 2013 until 2313
Wigan, Bus Station 0655 0715 0735 0755 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 0955  1815 1845 1915 2022  2322

Saturdays
 W W W W  W W W W W
       M M M M 
       a a a a 
Warrington, Interchange   0820 0850  1820
Winwick, B&Q   0833 0903 and 1833
Newton, Train Station c c 0839 0909 every 1839 2000 2100 2200 2300
Golborne, High Street 0747 0817 0847 0917 30 1847 2005 2105 2205 2305
Abram, Dover Lock 0751 0821 0851 0921 mins 1851 2010 2110 2210 2310
Platt Bridge, Iceland 0755 0825 0855 0925 until 1855 2013 2113 2213 2313
Wigan, Bus Station 0810 0840 0910 0940  1910 2022 2122 2222 2322

Sundays and public holidays
 W  W                
 M  M                
 a  a                
Newton, Train Station 1154 and 2154                
Golborne, High Street 1159 every 2159                
Abram, Dover Lock 1204 hour  2204                
Platt Bridge, Iceland 1207 until 2207                
Wigan, Bus Station 1216  2216                

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Run by South Lancs Travel. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West
c – Starts from Golborne, Queen Anne 2 minutes earlier
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details



Wigan — Abram — Golborne — Newton-le-Willows — Warrington 360

Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W W W W W  W W W W W
            M M M
            a a a
    SD SH   
Wigan, Bus Station  0701 0718 0738 0741 0801 0821 0841  1821 1921 2030 2130 2230
Platt Bridge, Iceland  0714 0731 0751 0754 0814 0834 0854 and 1834 1934 2041 2141 2241
Abram, Dover Lock  0716 0734 0755 0757 0816 0836 0856 every 1836 1936 2044 2144 2244
Golborne, High Street 0649 0722 0741 d 0804 0822 0842 0902 20 1842 1940 2049 2149 2249
Newton, Train Station 0657 0730 0749 0812 0812 0830 0850 0910 mins 1850 1946 2055 2155 2255
Winwick, B&Q 0703 0736 0758 0818 0818 0836 0856 0916 until 1856
Warrington, Interchange 0717 0750 0812 0832 0832 0850 0910 0930  1910

Saturdays Sundays and public holidays
 W W W  W W W W W   W  W
       M M M   M  M
       a a a   a  a
Wigan, Bus Station  0746 0816  1816 1921 2030 2130 2230   1220 and 2220
Platt Bridge, Iceland  0759 0829 and 1829 1934 2041 2141 2241   1231 every 2231
Abram, Dover Lock  0801 0831 every 1831 1936 2044 2144 2244   1234 hour  2234
Golborne, High Street 0737 0807 0837 30 1837 1940 2049 2149 2249   1239 until 2239
Newton, Train Station 0745 0815 0845 mins 1845 1946 2055 2155 2255   1245  2245
Winwick, B&Q 0751 0821 0851 until 1851
Warrington, Interchange 0805 0835 0905  1905

For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Run by South Lancs Travel. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West
d – Runs via Lowton Road, Derby Road and Nook Lane
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details


